033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

District
2022-23

All
#F #R Resb ) P at,
am. esp. Rate 6 Imp. Rank % Sat.
- hi
06-Good teachers 34126 9641  28%  98% 1 93%
16-A safe school
34126 9641 28% 97% 2 87%
g incipal
05-Good principals 34126 9641  28%  93% 3 94%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
34126 9641 28% 91% 4 85%
14- i ff
Security staff on campus 34126 9641  28%  91% 5 79%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
34126 9641 28% 91% 6 90%
27-Bullyi i
ullying prevention 34126 9641  28%  89% 7 78%
08-Life skill courses for students
34126 9641 28% 87% 8 66%
22-M I health f
ental health support for students G @am X o 9 e
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 34126 9641 28% 85% 10 83%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu larcommumcatlon rc{mt e school and G @am X s i oI
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
02-Challenging and interesting courses
34126 9641 28% 83% 12 89%
21-Nutriti high li Is fi
utritious, high quality meals for students G @am X 5% B T
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
34126 9641 28% 81% 14 83%
)
O 12F t gradebook, tVUE updat
= [eie (eiadebock pasi i EL pdates 34126 9641  28%  80% 15  89%
)
10-Homework/tutoring support
."DL’ work/tutoring supp 34126 9641  28%  80% 16 74%
07-small class si
mall class sizes 34126 9641  28%  78% 17 83%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
34126 9641 28% 78% 18 75%
25-Traffi | f ff/picki
5-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup 34126 9641 28% 77% 19 67%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 34126 9641 28% 75% 20 92%
when it is safe to do so
4-Onli I I i
04-Online tools to support learning 34126 0641 28% 75% 21 20%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 34126 9641 28% 74% 22 84%
13- i hi i hi
3-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home G @am X % % e
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
34126 9641 28% 73% 24 80%
theatre, dance, etc.)
19-F |
9-Fun programs, events, and clubs 34126 9641 28% 71% 25 23%
17-Athletic programs
34126 9641 28% 71% 25 82%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the G @am X e o o5
school in parent home language
03-Chromebooks
34126 9641 28% 67% 28 96%
15-COVID saf
SICCUDESIS e ties 34126 9641  28%  61% 29 88%
24-Transportation to get to school
34126 9641 28% 60% 30 74%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

District
2022-23

All
#F #R Resb ) P at,
am. esp. Rate 6 Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teach
ood teachers 2250 5732 27%  99% 1 95%
16-A safe school
21250 5728 27% 98% 2 90%
05-Good principal
SRl AEEEL 21250 5718 27%  94% 3 95%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
21250 5724 27% 93% 4 89%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviti hool
ean, well-maintained, inviting schools 21250 5732 27% 92% 5 93%
27-Bullying prevention
21250 5671 27% 91% 6 80%
14-S ity staff
LRI NI 2250 5735 27%  91% 7 80%
08-Life skill courses for students
21250 5713 27% 88% 8 70%
22-Mental health support for students
22 2250 5729 27%  87% 9 8%
28-Regular communication from the school and
) : 21250 5727 27% 86% 10 92%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
SeRaLy 2250 5721 27% 8% 11 73%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
21250 5711 27% 84% 12 89%
09-Ce lors t id tion f Il d
care;Jrunse ors to guide preparation for college an 25D S7E T s B R
>~ 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
< 21250 5730 27% 81% 14 85%
©
07-Small class sizes
€ 21250 5712 27%  80% 15 79%
o 10-Homework/tutoring support
E 21250 5713 27% 80% 16 74%
[3) ) )
——  20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
| 3 3 PPOTY| 1250 5720 27%  79% 17 83%
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
21250 5714 27% 79% 18 91%
25-Traffi trol for student d ff/picki
raffic control for student drop off/pickup 25D 576 T T @ o
30-Information about participating in school activities,
. 21250 5714 27% 77% 20 93%
when it is safe to do so
13-Ideas/ti how t t academics at h
leas/tips on how to support academics at home PED S T 5% o 5
04-Online tools to support learning
21250 5717 27% 74% 22 92%
18-Visual and fi i t: band,
isual and performing arts programs (ban 25D SER T e % S
theatre, dance, etc.)
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
21250 5718 27% 73% 24 88%
choose
19-F 3 ts, and club:
HNCICEEI G A EtE 2250 5731 27%  72% 25 81%
17-Athletic programs
21250 5724 27% 71% 26 79%
29-0 tunities/tools t icate with th
ppor unities/tools to communicate wi e 25D S T e o o
school in parent home language
03-Chromebooks
21250 5717 27% 65% 28 97%
15-COVID safety measures
v 21250 5699 27% 62% 29 89%
24-Transportation to get to school
21250 5718 27% 60% 30 78%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

District
2022-23

All
#F #R Resb ) P at,
am. esp. Rate 6 Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teach
ood teachers 8456 1957  23%  97% 1 93%
16-A safe school
8456 1948 23% 96% 2 83%
05-Good principal
SRl AEEEL 8456 1950  23%  93% 3 94%
14-Security staff on campus
8456 1951 23% 91% 4 77%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools 2456 1948 23% 20% 5 89%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
8456 1951 23% 90% 6 82%
27-Bullyi ti
A (IS 8456 1927  23%  87% 7 74%
08-Life skill courses for students
8456 1953 23% 87% 8 82%
09-Ce lors t id tion f Il d
care;Jrunse ors to guide preparation for college an 255 5 T 7 9 o
22-Mental health support for students
8456 1947 23% 85% 10 80%
02-Challengi d int ti
allenging and interesting courses 255 o T o m R
28-Regular communication from the school and 3456 1951 23% 4% 1 90%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or ; B B
12-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
n requent gradebook/parentVUE updates 8456 1945  23%  83% 13 89%
O  20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
(@) 8456 1951 23% 82% 14 84%
21-Nutriti , high lit Is for student:
g utritious, high quality meals for students 255 om T o &5 o
10-Homework/tutoring support
@ work/tutoring supp 8456 1949  23%  79% 16 76%
©
25-Traffi trol for student d ff/picki
.-9 raffic control for student drop off/pickup 255 o8 T T & o
2 04-Online tools to support learning
8456 1949 23% 77% 18 91%
1- I i hi
Shoit:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 3456 1957 23% 76% 19 31%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
8456 1943 23% 76% 20 82%
07-Small cl. i
mall class sizes 8456 1942 3%  76% 21 72%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 8456 1946 23% 74% 22 92%
when it is safe to do so
17-Athleti
AN 8456 1946  23% 4% 23 87%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, o o o
theatre, dance, etc.) 8456 1950 23% 73% 24 85%
13- i hi i hi
3-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home 255 B0 T o 5 R
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
8456 1953 23% 70% 26 82%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 255 B0 T a5 o o5
school in parent home language
03-Chromebooks
8456 1947 23% 69% 28 96%
15-COVID safet
S IR 8456 1941  23%  60% 29  88%
24-Transportation to get to school
8456 1943 23% 59% 30 69%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

District
2022-23

All
#F #R Resb ) P at,
am. esp. Rate o Imp. Rank o Sat.
- hi
06-Good teachers 15427 2389 15%  98% 1 89%
16-A safe school
15427 2376 15% 97% 2 81%
g incipal
05-Good principals 15427 2383 15%  93% 3 90%
14-Security staff on campus
15427 2385 15% 91% 4 76%
23-Cl |l-maintail inviti hool
3-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools 15427 2381 15% 20% 5 24%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
15427 2386 15% 90% 6 79%
08-Life skill for student:
e skill courses for students 15427 2378 15%  87% 7 60%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 15427 2388 15% 87% 7 79%
27-Bullyi ti
LI (I 15427 2360  15%  85% 9 74%
22-Mental health support for students
15427 2381 15% 85% 10 77%
2-Challengi i i
02-Challenging and interesting courses 15427 2377 15% 23% 11 88%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
15427 2384 15% 82% 12 80%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu lar communication r:{mt e school and Gy SEE 15% 22% 13 26%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
2 12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
(o) 15427 2381 15% 82% 14 83%
(] )
10-Homework/tutoring support
_S RS 15427 2379 15%  80% 15 71%
U)  21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
- 15427 2375 15% 79% 16 63%
B0 o01- I Il h
_:E Shoit:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 15427 2388 15% 76% 17 79%
04-Online tools to support learning
15427 2382 15% 76% 18 86%
7- Il cl i
07-small class sizes 15427 2380  15%  76% 19 68%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
15427 2378 15% 73% 20 60%
26-Cl i i ial ional skill
6-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills Gy SEE 5% 72% 27 79%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
. 15427 2375 15% 72% 22 90%
when it is safe to do so
18-Visual formi
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 15427 23834 15% 71% 23 85%
theatre, dance, etc.)
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
15427 2378 15% 69% 24 76%
19-F |
9-Fun programs, events, and clubs 15427 2383 15% 69% 25 85%
17-Athletic programs
15427 2376 15% 68% 26 89%
-Ch k:
03-Chromebooks 15427 2380  15%  68% 27 95%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 15427 2377 15% 67% 28 94%
school in parent home language
24-T i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 15427 2373 15% 58% 29 66%
15-COVID safety measures
15427 2367 15% 57% 30 85%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

District

2022-23

All
#F #R Resb ) P at,
am. esp. Rate 6 Imp. Rank % Sat.
22-Mental health support for students
22 404 76 19%  96% 1 82%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
404 75 19% 96% 1 88%
16-A safe school
404 74 18% 95% 3 86%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
404 74 18% 91% 4 82%
27-Bullying prevention
e 404 75 19%  91% 4 80%
06-Good teachers
404 76 19% 91% 6 90%
14-Security staff on campus
U 7 404 75 19%  90% 7 9%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 404 76 19% 89% 8 84%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learnin
& 404 76 19% 8% 8 8%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
404 75 19% 88% 10 81%
08-Life skill courses for students
404 76 19% 88% 10 95%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
17,) 404 76 19% 87% 12 97%
28-Regular communication from the school and
8 g n p 404 74 18% 87% 13 82%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
'S 30-Information about participating in school activities, 204 ” 18% $7% 13 78%
) Wwhenitis safe to do so ’ i i
10-Hi k i
c lomework/tutoring support o 7 o 5 5 s
@]
4= 04-Online tools to support learnin
k= PP € 404 75 19% 8% 16 94%
S o
05-Good principals
c princip 404 75 19% 86% 16 100%
E 29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 404 76 19% 83% 18 94%
Q©  school in parent home language
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
© e /P 2 404 73 18% 8% 19 91%
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
404 74 18% 82% 19 97%
24-T) tation t gt hool
ransportation to get to schoo o -3 o T o e
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
404 72 18% 79% 21 91%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course the
s Y U 404 76 19%  79% 23 93%
03-Chromebooks
404 74 18% 79% 23 94%
15-COVID safet
S IR 404 73 18%  78% 25 85%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
404 73 18% 75% 26 85%
theatre, dance, etc.)
02-Challengi d int ti
allenging and interesting courses o -3 o 5% o o
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
404 75 19% 74% 28 78%
17-Athleti
BAE RGNS 404 75 19%  71% 29 81%
07-Small class sizes
404 72 18% 70% 30 78%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

District
2022-23
All
#F #R Resb ) P at,
am. esp. Rate o Imp. Rank o Sat.
16-A safe school
871 415 48% 95% 1 92%
06-Good teachers
871 422 48% 95% 2 94%
05-Good principals
[ 871 418 48%  91% 3 96%
08-Life skill courses for students
871 417 48% 89% 4 92%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learnin
& 871 416 48%  88% 5 90%
14-Security staff on campus
871 414 48% 88% 6 72%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviti hool
ean, well-maintained, inviting schools 871 419 48% 88% 7 86%
22-Mental health support for students
871 415 48% 88% 7 81%
27-Bullyi ti
A (IS 871 417 48%  87% 9 79%
28-Regular communication from the school and
X . 871 419 48% 85% 10 84%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
09-Ce lors t id tion f Il d
crare;)runse ors to guide preparation for college an il G B 7 m oE
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
871 414 48% 82% 12 76%
[%]
—= 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
(o) A a P 871 416 48%  82% 13 78%
_8 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
(s 871 417 48% 81% 14 82%
U 04-0nline tools to su I i
R 871 416 48%  80% 15  95%
(]
2 10-Homework/tutoring support
) 871 414 48% 80% 16 77%
©
25-Traffic control for student drop off/picku
c p off/pickup 871 413 47%  80% 17 85%
40_;) 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
2 871 414 48% 78% 18 89%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the il 5 B T @ 75
school in parent home language
02-Challenging and interesting courses
871 414 48% 77% 20 94%
03-Ch book:
romebooks 871 418 48%  76% 21 90%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 871 415 48% 75% 22 92%
when it is safe to do so
13-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home
/tip 22 871 422 48%  74% 23 91%
17-Athletic programs
871 418 48% 73% 24 84%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course the
s Y U 871 412 47%  73% 25 89%
15-COVID safety measures
871 419 48% 71% 26 80%
24-Transportation to get to school
P 2 871 414 48%  71% 27 81%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
871 408 47% 70% 28 89%
theatre, dance, etc.)
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
e 871 417  48%  68% 29  84%
07-Small class sizes
871 416 48% 68% 30 70%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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